158th Lewiston Heartland Days Lewiston, MN June 21-25, 2022 Vendor information

Food vendor hours of operation:

- Set up Friday June 23 before 4:00 pm
- Friday, June 23, 4 pm to 9 pm
- Saturday, June 24, 10 am to 10 pm
- Sunday, June 25, 11 am to 2 pm

Start times should be considered firm. End times may be extended at your discretion. Our Saturday night concert is scheduled from 8-11pm and usually has a large crowd.

Fees

\$200 for the weekend (Friday evening through Sunday) includes electricity access and water access.

Heartland Days Festival Information

Located at The Crossings Center in Lewiston, MN. The 2022 festival drew approximately 1500 people to the fest area. With even more events planned for the 2023 festival, we hope to increase this number. Acceptance is based on a first come, first serve basis. Duplicate food vendors will not be accepted. We have spots for four vendors.

To secure your spot, please send:

- Completed registration form
- Non-refundable payment
- Signed Participation Agreement
- Proof of appropriate licensure and insurance

Registration deadline is May 1, 2023.

Send your non-refundable payment and paperwork to:

Gwen Carman, Treasurer, Heartland Days Committee
PO Box #291
Lewiston, MN 55952
For additional questions or information please e-mail heartlanddays@gmail.com

For additional questions or information please e-mail heartlanddays@gmail.com Make checks payable to Heartland Days.

Lewiston Heartland Days ATTN: Gwen Carman PO Box #291 Lewiston, MN 55952 heartlanddays@gmail.com

Name of Business:		
Name:		
Address:		
Phone number	Cell number	
Date AND Time of arrival:		
Dept. of Revenue Tax ID Number:	(must be on file)	
Email		
\$200 Vendor fee for full weekend (Friday/Saturo	day/Sunday)	
Check Number:		
Size of vendor with hitch:		
Food items list:		
	greement contract and intend to follow it at the Lewiston of I am in violation of the Participation Agreement ollect a refund.	
□ I have enclosed the signed Participation Agree	ement, proof of insurance, and my total fee.	
Signature:	Date:	

Feel free to bring a picnic table for your patrons!

Lewiston Heartland Days 2023

Participant Agreement - Contract

We the undersigned for and in consideration of permission and space to participate in this event, agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Lewiston Heartland Days and The Crossings Center, their officials, representatives, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any and all claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, liability and expense, including attorney fees and litigation expense, in whole or in part arising out of, connected with or in any way associated with my/our activities preparing for, participating in, or departing from the event. I have read and fully understand the above Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement.

I understand that the local paper(s), The Crossings Center, the City of Lewiston, and Lewiston Heartland Days reserve the right to photograph and/or record participants and the items they bring with them for potential future use. I hereby grant permission to them to use my or my participant's photograph and/or audio/video recording for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as print and online advertising. I understand that I will not be paid or receive anything related to the use of my/my participant's photograph and/or recording. I understand all photographs and recordings will remain the property of the photographing organization. I acknowledge their right to alter or edit any photographs and/or recordings at its discretion. I agree to release them from any and all legal claims I or a third party may have arising from the use of my/my participant's photograph and/or audio/video recording. All photos will remain their property.

We, the undersigned also agree that our participation in this event is at the discretion of Lewiston Heartland Days, its officials, representatives, agents, employees, and volunteers. I enter into this agreement knowing that at any time they reserve the right to not accept my application. I also understand that my participation and this agreement may be voided at any time after the application is accepted, up to the day of the event. I agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend them, and against any and all claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, liability, and expense, including attorney fees and litigation expense, in whole or in part arising out of, connected with or in any way associated with my application submission and potential participation in the event.

Lewiston Heartland Days and The Crossings Center are not responsible for rain, theft, or an act of God. All vendors are responsible for their own insurance. Merchandise must be contained within your assigned space. The committee may grant additional space to you if space is available.

I have read and fully understand this agreement. **Note:** by signing this agreement, you are agreeing to relieve Lewiston Heartland Days and The Crossings Center, their officials, representatives, agents, employees, and volunteers of liability for personal injury, wrongful death, property damage, loss of opportunity, and loss of income.

Signature:	Date: